 P03000033946	

(Requestor's Name)
Valerie L. Fulton 8750 Quarterhorse Lane ————————————————————————————————————
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:



03/21/03--01030--013 **78.75



12 CRETAKY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

FULTON MANOR, CORP.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, competent to contract, desiring to form a Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby makes, subscribes and acknowledges this certification for that purpose as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this Corporation is FULTON MANOR, CORP.

ARTICLE II - PURPOSE

The purpose for which this Corporation is formed is to engage in sales, distribution, marketing and related services.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

This Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding is one hundred million (100,000,000) shares of common stock of one dollar (\$1.00) par value.

ARTICLE V - ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE WITHIN FLORIDA

The initial street address of the principal office of this corporation within the State of Florida is:

8750 Quarterhorse Lane Parkland, FL. 33067

The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to another address in Florida.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial Registered Office of this Corporation is:

8750 Quarterhorse Lane Parkland, FL. 33067

The name of the initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

VALERIE L. FULTON

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This Corporation shall have ONE directors initially. The number of directors may be changed from time to time by the by-laws but shall never be less than one at any time. The names and address of the initial directors are:

Valerie L. Fulton 8750 Quarterhorse Lane Parkland, FL. 33067

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is: Valerie L. Fulton 8750 Quarterhorse Lane Parkland, FL. 33067

ARTICLE IX - BY-LAWS

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal by-laws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and Shareholders.

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained herein the Articles of Incorporation or any amendment thereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation. IN WITNESS THEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 17 day of March 2003.

Signed: Valerie L. Fulton

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Valerie L. Fulton known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and he has acknowledged before me that he executed these Articles.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal in the State and County aforesaid this M day of March , 2002.

Signed:__ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Dinne E. Meyers NAME (Written)

My Commission Expires:

DIANE E MEYERS Y COMMISSION # OC 908306 EXPIRES: Fob 7, 2004 Fig. Notary Bervice & Bonding Co

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMACILE FOR SERVICE PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with this act:

That Fulton Manor, Corp. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its Registered Office indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at:

8750 Quarterhorse Lane Parkland, FL. 33067

has named Valerie L. Fulton as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

, T 1

. . .

having been named to accept Service of Process for the above stated Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity and agree to comply with the provisions of this act relative to keeping open said office.

Signed: Valerie hilto

Valerie L. Fulton

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD I hereby certify that on this day, before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County named above to take the acknowledgments, personally appeared Valerie L. Fulton, to me known to be the person described as Registered Agent in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation for the purpose therein set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal in the State and County last aforesaid this Day of March 12, 2003.

SIGNED: Notary Public, State of Florida DANC E. Mei Name (Written) My Commission expires: DIANE E MEYERS

NOTARY

CYCMP #SSION # OC 908306 EXP/#ES: Feb 7, 2004

Fin. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

